£ .4‘0815‘86 MTCrUNEOFFICIAI;_ C’OPY 4

' 86421378

THIRD AMENDMENT 'O MORTGAGE

PHIS THIRD AMENDMENT made as of this lst day of June, 1986
by and between LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, not personally, but solely
as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated May 21, 19B5 and known as
Trust No. 109728 {"Mortgagor") and EXCHANGE NATIONAL BANK OTF

CHICAGO {"Mortgagee").
RECITALS;

A. Mortgagor is justly indebted to Mortgagee in the
principal sum of ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-NINE THOUSAND AND
NO/100 WOLLARS ($1,129,000) evidenced by a certain Mortgage Note
dated Moy 30, 1985 made by Mortgagor and payable to the order of
and delivered to Mortgagee, as amended by a certain First
Amendment/ tm Mortgage Naote, Guaranty and Other Loan Documents ]
dated July 30U, 1985 made by Mortgagor and Mortgagor's beneficiary
to and for’ ¢l benefit of Mortgagee, a certain Second Amendment
to Mortgage Nois, Guaranty and Other Loan Documents dated
PDecember 1, 1985 made by Mortgagor and Mortgagor's beneficiary to
and for the benefi* of Mortgagee and a certain Third Amendment to
Mortgage Note, Guaranty and Othexr Loan Documents of even date
herewith made by Mbrtgagor and Mortgagor's beneficiary to and
for the benefit of Moitgagee ({(said Mortgage Note, as amended by
said First Amendment, said Second Amendment and said Third
Amendment, is herein referred to as the "Amended Note").

B. The Amended Note (is secured by, among other things,

that certain Mortgage dated ®ay 30, 1985, recorded on June 11,

. 1985 with the Office of the Racorder of Deeds of Cook County,

‘ Illincis as Document No, 850551435, as amended by that certain
First Amendment to Mortgage dated July 30, 1985, recorded on
August 21, 1985 with the Office ol the Recorder of Deeds of Coock
County, Illinois as Document No. 851%5962 and that certain Second
Amendment to Mortgage dated December 7! . 1985, recorded on January
B, 1986 with the Office of the Recorder nf Deeds of Cook County,
Illincis as Document No. B6008770, and _cavering the property
described in Exhibit A to said Mortgage and Bxhibit A-l to said
First Amendment (said Mortgage, as amended by said First
amendment and said Second Amendment, is heresreferred to as the

"Mortgage"}.

BLET2Hgg

C. Mortgagor has requested and Mortgagee has agreed to
extend the maturity date of the Amended Note [rom Oune 10, 1386

to December 31, 1986.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoino aad other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficieqsy of
which are hereby acknowledyed, Mortgagor hereby agrees as

follows:

1. The Recitals set forth above are hereby incorporated
herein and made a part herecof.

2, The Mortgage is hereby amended to secure the
obligations and liabilities evidenced by the Amended Note.

' 3. all references to the Mortgage contained in the Amended
Note, and all other documents and instruments securing the
Amended Note, shall be deemed to refer to the Mortgage, as
amended by this Third Amendment.

4, All references tc the "Note" contained in the Mortgage
shall be deemed to refer to the Amended Note.




UNOFFICIAL COPY -

» . E o ?
AR L [t ee




UNOFFICIAL COPyY; «

5. Mortgadgor hereby ratifies and confirms the Mortgage, as
amended by this Third Amendment, and the lien and security
interest created thereby, and acknowledges that Mortgagor has no
defenses, claims or set-offs to the enforcement by Mortgagee of
the obligationg and liabilities of Mortgagor under the Mortgage,

as so amended.

6. This Third Amendment shall be binding on Mortgagor, its
successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of and be
enforceable hy Mortgagee, its successors and assigns.

7. This Third Amendment is executed by LaSalle National
Bank, not personally, but as Trustee of Trust No., 109728 in the
exercis2 ©0f the power and authority conferred upon and vested in
it as such Trustee, and it is expressly understood and agreed
that nothiing herein or in the Amended Note contained shall be
construed #5.creating any personal liability on said Bank per-
sonally to. pey the Amended Note or any indebtedness accruing
thereunder or +to perform any covenant, either express or implied
herein contained. all such liability, if any, being expressly
waived by Mortgiégze and by every person now or hereafter claiming
any right or security hereunder.

8. Except as enpressly provided herein, the Mortgage shall
remain in full force ana voffect in accordance with its terns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Third Amendment has been entered
into as of the date first epove wriktten,

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, not
personally, but sglely as Trustee

//37 ’nsarsmm vicE }wut(fié’/

et P ey
las*sbant S/Evatdg;

8.LT2598

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND
AFTER RECORDING SHOULD BE
RETURNED TO:

Merle Teitelbaum Cowin, Esqg. é&ﬁwﬁv-~
Greenberger, Krauss & Jacobs, Chtd, :
180 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2700
Chicage, IL 60601

Permanent Index Nos.:
03-14-403-004, 03-14-403-005,
03-14-403-002

Property Address:
Northwest Corner of Wolf and Palatine

Roads, Wheeling, Illinois




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL, COPY,

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
E5.

COUNTY OF COOR )

I, Marla Framavin ., a Notary Public in and
for said C in the State aforesaid, do hereb reify
that fﬂi‘ﬁi Ci.ARK , the RLBRYERE St
of LaSalle National ﬂank,x th "Bank")}, and INSEPY

/\ the *#5!atart Secretary of said Ba who
are pelsonally known to me to be the same persons whose names
are sub'cribed to the foregoing instrumant as such

oo T i and dostsbant Secretary .
respectxveLy, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged vhat they signed and delivered the said
instrument ac Lheir own free and veoluntary act and as the free
and voluntary ec: of said Bank, for the uses an8i purposes
therein set forth; and the said _Auvsistaut Sscretary then and
there acknowledged that he, as custodian of the seal of said
Bank, did affix the /rfcal of sald Bank to said instrument as
his own free and volunt=ry ackt and as the free and voluntary
act of said Bank, for tha uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN u§§e my hand a2 notarial seal, this L2 THaay of
D e N, 1986,

ﬂ#“/bg& *%/1A$¢“4%4;h¢

NOTARY PUBLIC -

(SEAL) E’..

L 2-10 ﬁ

My Commispion ®Xplros { =22 X
=}

Q@

! .

DEPT~01 REGO; GING 312 25

Tﬂ3333 TRAN 4un? 09/17/84 16:120:00
#7108 '" B ARG D 1 X T E
COOK "CouNT CECIRDBER

SIETheq

X wa

oAt beb b
f "t

i g :

‘...

tad shu%




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




